Press Release



February 7, 2025 Amvis Holdings, Inc.

Notice of Representative Director and CEO Keiichi Shibahara's Acquisition of the Company Shares

Amvis Holdings, Inc. (Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Keiichi Shibahara, hereinafter, the "Company") announced that Keiichi Shibahara will be purchasing the Company common stock through market transactions.

The purchases will be executed as an individual transaction of Shibahara and will be entrusted to the brokerage firm within a certain price and conditions, up to 2.5% of total shares outstanding. The purchases will commence from February 10, 2025, and are expected to continue for a certain period of time.

Shibahara commented on the share acquisition as follows.

My reason for acquiring our shares is to show a strong commitment to the growth of our business and to share the same feeling for the growth with our stakeholders who expect the Company growth.

The vision of the Company is to "become the world's most exciting medical and healthcare company," and it will create the second and third businesses following the hospice "Ishinkan" business and aims to prosper for a century or more.

We aim to transform ourselves into a Comprehensive Medical Company within a timeframe of 3-5 years by launching a full-fledged management support business for medical institutions.

Company Profile

Name: Amvis Holdings, Inc.
Location: 7F Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Tepco Building, 1-6-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Representative: Keiichi Shibahara
Established: October 2016
Business: Operation of Ishinkan healthcare facilities specializing in nursing and nursing care for patients with high medical dependency, such as who are in the terminal stages of cancer and who are on respirators. The Company will focus more on home nursing care services for patients recuperating at home through "Igokoro" and aims to address regional medical problems, in order to more strongly promote the community-based medical care that Ishinkan aims to provide.

Contact

E-mail: ir_contact@amvis.co.jp URL: https://www.amvis.com/en/